



Office of the Board of Councillors  
**BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY**

P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD  
ESTD-1981

From,  
Chairperson

Phone & Fax: - Off. - 264113

E-Mail ID :- [beldanga.municipality@gmail.com](mailto:beldanga.municipality@gmail.com)

Website :- [www.municipalitybeldanga.org](http://www.municipalitybeldanga.org)

Memo No... 3133/II-1/23

Dated... 19/09/23

**Quotation Notice**

Sealed quotation is invited from the recognized agency having experience in similar type of works listed below under Beldanga Municipality.

**List of Works :**

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount
1	Maintenance of road, drain, cover slab at Different Site (Near CRGS School, ward no. 13 Bagan, ward no. 9 Majhpara School & others places) under Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad.	99,350.00

**TERMS AND CONDITION ARE AS UNDER**

1. The agency who agreed to participate in the quotation, will have to submit their rate in their letter head (**as per the proforma annexed herewith**) along with valid up to date certificate of GST Registration, Current GST Return, P. Tax Challan, Valid Trade License, and PAN Card including copy of estimate signed by the participating. Agency who wants to participate more than one work, will have to submit their quotations separately for each work.
2. Payment will be made through Account Payee cheque or online.
3. Tax will be deducted as per running rule.
4. The Prospective Bidder shall have to execute the work in such a manner so that appropriate service level of the work is maintained during progress of work and a period of 1(one) year from the date of successful completion of the work to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. If any defect / damage is found during the period as mentioned above, the contractor shall make the same good at his own cost to the specification at par with instant project work. On failure to do so, penal action against the contractor will be imposed by the Department as deem fit. The contractor may quote his rate considering the above aspect. Refund of Security Deposit will only be made after successful maintaining of appropriate service level of the work as mentioned below:
  - i) Full security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of one year from the actual date of completion of the work.
5. Supplied item will be rejected if it is not as per specification or below standard.
6. The entire work must be completed within 10 days from the received of the Work Order.

7. The Board of Councillors reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
8. Other terms and condition will be followed as per rule.
9. Quotation will be received upto 1-30 PM on 29.09.2023 and opening will be done at 2-30 PM on 29.09.2023
10. The Agency or their representative may remain present at time of opening.

**N.B.** - Recovery of 1% (One percent) Cess on Gross bills to be made as per Regulation of Employment & Conditions Service Act. 1996.

  
(Anuradha Hazra Banerjee)  
Chairperson  
Beldanga Municipality

Date.....19/09/23.....

Memo No.....3133(6)/11-1/23.....

**Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to :-**

- 1) The District Magistrate, Murshidabad.
- 2) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 3) The Block Development Officer, Beldanga – 1, Beldanga, Murshidabad.
- 4) The F.O., Beldanga Municipality.
- 5) The E.O., Beldanga Municipality.
- 6) IT Co-ordinator, Beldanga Municipality with request to float this Notice to the Notice to the official website of Beldanga Municipality ([www.municipalitybeldanga.org](http://www.municipalitybeldanga.org)).



  
(Anuradha Hazra Banerjee)  
Chairperson  
Beldanga Municipality



## Quotation

To,  
The Chairperson,  
Beldanga Municipality.

Ref. : NIQ vide memo no. .... Dt. ...., Sl. No. ....

Name of Work Tendered	Amount Put to Tender	Rate Quoted by the Bidder (% above or less or at par)	Tendered Amount (Contract Price both in words & figures)

Yours faithfully

Date :

Signature of Participant with stamp (if any)



**Beldanga Municipality**  
**Murshidabad**

**Estimate for**  
**Maintenance of road, drain, cover slab at Different site ( near CRGS School, Ward**  
**no.13 Bagan, Ward no.9, Majpara school & others places) under Beldanga**  
**Municipality, Murshidabad.**



Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 14 , Item- 1 , 3rd Corrigenda

- 1 Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.

W/no. 9

$$1 \times 1 \times 3.00 \times 1.20 = 3.60 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 29.00 \times 0.25 = 7.25 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 3.60 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 7.25 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\underline{10.85 \text{ Sqm}} @ \text{ Rs. } 326.00 / \text{ Sqm } ₹ \quad 3,537.00$$

- 2 Providing & laying cement concrete(1 : 2 : 4) with graded stone chips. (20mm nominal size)

W/no. 13 Bagan

$$1 \times 1 \times 4.40 \times 0.80 \times 0.075 = 0.26 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 0.26 \text{ Cum}$$

W/no. 9

$$1 \times 1 \times 3.00 \times 1.10 \times 0.200 = 0.66 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 0.66 \text{ Cum}$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 1.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.100 = 0.12 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 0.12 \text{ Cum}$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 12.00 \times 0.30 \times 0.100 = 0.36 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 0.36 \text{ Cum}$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 29.00 \times 0.25 \times 0.250 = 1.81 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 1.81 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\underline{3.21 \text{ Cum}} @ \text{ Rs. } 5359.18 / \text{ Cum } ₹ \quad 17,203.00$$

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 15 , Item- 7 , 3rd Corrigenda

- 3 Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6)

(a) In foundation and plinth

W/no. 13 Bagan

$$\text{Drain } 1 \times 1 \times 4.40 \times 0.250 \times 0.600 = 0.66 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 0.66 \text{ Cum}$$

W/no. 9

$$\text{Drain } 1 \times 1 \times 2.20 \times 0.250 \times 0.875 = 0.48 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 0.48 \text{ Cum}$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 29.00 \times 0.250 \times 0.300 = 2.18 \text{ Cum}$$

$$= 2.18 \text{ Cum}$$

$$\underline{3.32 \text{ Cum}} @ \text{ Rs. } 4882.70 / \text{ Cum } ₹ \quad 16,211.00$$

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 16 , Item- 16 , 3rd Corrigenda

- 4 125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor

W/no. 9 UH & WC

$$1 \times 18.00 \times 2.100 = 37.80 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 37.80 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\underline{37.80 \text{ Sqm}} @ \text{ Rs. } 669.48 / \text{ Sqm } ₹ \quad 25,306.34$$

Page- 43 , Item- 38

- 5 Hire and Labour Charges for shuttering with hard wood for precast R.C. Slab curved, or stright and striking out the same including fitting, fixing the precast slab in position with necessary carriage and haulage, hosting etc, complete in all respect. (only the area in contact with concrete to be measured)

$$\text{Slab } 1 \times 2 \times 3.10 \times 0.075 = 0.47 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 0.30 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\text{Slab } 1 \times 2 \times 2.00 \times 0.075 = 0.30 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 0.30 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\text{Slab } 1 \times 2 \times 1.20 \times 0.075 = 0.18 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 0.18 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\text{Slab } 1 \times 2 \times 0.95 \times 0.100 = 0.19 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 0.19 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\text{Slab } 1 \times 2 \times 0.60 \times 0.100 = 0.12 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 0.12 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$\text{Slab } 1 \times 2 \times 0.90 \times 0.075 = 0.14 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 0.14 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$1 \times 2 \times 0.30 \times 0.075 = 0.05 \text{ Sqm}$$

$$= 0.05 \text{ Sqm}$$



	1 x	2 x	1.20	x	0.100	=	0.24	Sqm
	1 x	2 x	0.90	x	0.100	=	0.18	Sqm
Slab	1 x	2 x	1.00	x	0.100	=	0.20	Sqm
	1 x	2 x	0.60	x	0.100	=	0.12	Sqm
Slab	1 x	2 x	1.00	x	0.100	=	0.20	Sqm
	1 x	2 x	0.45	x	0.100	=	0.09	Sqm
Slab	1 x	2 x	1.20	x	0.200	=	0.48	Sqm
	1 x	2 x	0.82	x	0.200	=	0.33	Sqm
Slab	1 x	2 x	0.82	x	0.200	=	0.33	Sqm
	1 x	2 x	0.70	x	0.200	=	0.28	Sqm
Slab	5 x	2 x	0.60	x	0.075	=	0.45	Sqm
	5 x	2 x	0.45	x	0.075	=	0.34	Sqm

4.99 Sqm @ Rs. 93.00 / Sqm ₹ 464.00

Building Works PWD (WB)

Page- 43 , Item- 40 , 9th Corrigenda

- 6 Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.

(i) Tor steel/Mild Steel

II. JSW/JSPL/SHYAM/

8 mm Dia

Slab	1	x	14	x	3.05	=	43.72	Meter
	1	x	22	x	1.95	=	42.25	Meter
Slab	1	x	9	x	1.95	=	17.55	Meter
	1	x	14	x	1.15	=	16.48	Meter
Slab	1	x	5	x	0.90	=	4.50	Meter
	1	x	7	x	0.55	=	4.03	Meter
Slab	1	x	3	x	0.85	=	2.55	Meter
	1	x	7	x	0.25	=	1.75	Meter
Slab	1	x	7	x	1.15	=	8.05	Meter
	1	x	9	x	0.85	=	7.65	Meter
Slab	11	x	4	x	0.95	=	45.28	Meter
	11	x	8	x	0.45	=	37.95	Meter
Slab	5	x	4	x	0.55	=	11.00	Meter
	5	x	5	x	0.40	=	10.00	Meter

252.77 Meter

0.395 @ 0.395 Kg/m = 99.84 Kg

12 mm Dia

Slab	1	x	5	x	1.70	=	9.30	Meter
	1	x	5	x	1.19	=	5.56	Meter

14.86 Meter

0.888 @ 0.888 Kg/m = 13.19 Kg

10 mm Dia

$$\begin{aligned} 1 \times 16 \times 0.77 &= 12.32 \text{ Meter} \\ 1 \times 11 \times 0.65 &= 7.10 \text{ Meter} \end{aligned}$$

$$\begin{aligned} & \frac{19.42 \text{ Meter}}{0.617 @ 0.617 \text{ Kg/m}} = 11.98 \text{ Kg} \\ & = 125.01 \text{ Kg} \\ & = 0.125 \text{ Mt @ Rs. 55394.04 / Mt ₹ 6,924.00} \end{aligned}$$



- 7 Building Works PWD (WB)  
Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.

(i) Pakur Variety

Slab CRGS	1	x	3.100	x	2.000	x	0.075	=	0.47	Cum
	1	x	2.000	x	1.200	x	0.075	=	0.18	Cum
	1	x	0.950	x	0.600	x	0.100	=	0.06	Cum
	1	x	0.900	x	0.300	x	0.075	=	0.02	Cum
G. Mistery	1	x	1.200	x	0.900	x	0.100	=	0.11	Cum
Sourav Ghosh	1	x	1.000	x	0.600	x	0.100	=	0.06	Cum
	1	x	1.000	x	0.450	x	0.100	=	0.05	Cum
	1	x	1.200	x	0.820	x	0.200	=	0.20	Cum
	1	x	0.820	x	0.700	x	0.200	=	0.11	Cum
	11	x	1.000	x	0.500	x	0.075	=	0.41	Cum
	5	x	0.600	x	0.450	x	0.075	=	0.10	Cum

$$1.77 \text{ Cum @ Rs. 5853.02 / Cum ₹ 10,360.00}$$

Building Works PWD (WB)

- 8 Page- 189, Item- 1, 3rd Corrigenda  
Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface]

(i) With 1:6 cement mortar

(b) 15 mm thick plaster

W/no. 13 Bagan

$$1 \times 1 \times 4.40 \times 2.000 = 8.80 \text{ Sqm}$$

W/no. 9

$$\begin{aligned} 1 \times 1 \times 2.20 \times 0.900 &= 1.98 \text{ Sqm} \\ 1 \times 1 \times 29.00 \times 0.300 &= 8.70 \text{ Sqm} \end{aligned}$$

$$19.48 \text{ Sqm @ Rs. 139.53 / Sqm ₹ 2,718.00}$$

- 9 Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in wall, dado, window sill, floor etc. NOTE: Cement 0.152 cu.m per 100 sq.m.

$$\begin{aligned} \text{Same as area of plaster at sl.no. 8} &= 19.48 \text{ Sqm} \\ &= 19.48 \text{ Sqm @ Rs. 32.75 / Sqm ₹ 638.00} \end{aligned}$$

$$\text{Add G.S.T. @ 18\% = ₹ 83,361.34}$$

$$\text{Labour Welfare Cess @ 1\% = ₹ 984.00}$$

$$\text{Say = ₹ 99,350.00}$$

**VETTED**

The estimate vetted by me  
accordingly by the B.O.C meeting  
no. 22 dated 27/06/2023

19/09/2023  
S.A.E.  
Beldanga Municipality

S. Ananta  
S.A.E.  
Beldanga Municipality

(Anuradha Hazra Banerjee)  
Chairperson  
Beldanga Municipality